
No. 49799 9375

The London Gazette
gludjorit?

Registered as a Newspaper

MONDAY, 9rn JULY 1984

ADVERTISEMENT DEADLINES FOR LONDON GAZETTE

Would advertisers please note that due to sporadic industrial action by Post Office employees
in the London area, correspondence sent to the Gazette office may at present be subject to delay.
In their own interests it is recommended that advertisers allow as much time as possible for
notices to reach us.

Please note that the correct address for correspondence is as follows, and notices sent to any
other address may be delayed.

Office of the London Gazette,
Room 403,
H.M.S.O. Publications Centre,
51 Nine Elms Lane,
London SW8 5DR.

State Intelligence
CROWN OFFICE

House of Lords, London SW1A OFW
4th July 1984

The QUEEN has been pleased by Letters Patent under the
Great Seal of the Realm, dated 4th July 1984, to appoint
Sir Ralph Harry Carr-Ellison, Knight, T.D., to be Lord-
Lieutenant of and in the County of Tyne and: Wear.
(1 SI) D. M. P. Malley

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE
AND INDUSTRY

EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES ACT 1972
Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 9(3) of the European
Communities Act 1972 as applied to unregistered companies by
the Companies (Unregistered Companies) Regulations 1975, that
in respect of the undermentioned companies documents of the
following description were received by me on the dates indicated.

(a) Any instrument constituting or regulating the company.
(6) Any document making or evidencing an alteration in the

instrument constituting or regulating the company.
(c) Returns relating to the register of directors or notification

of a change among the directors.
(d) Annual Returns.
(e) Any notice of the situation of a company's principal office

or of any change therein.
(/) Copies of winding up orders.
(g) Orders for dissolution on winding up.

(A) Returns by liquidators of the final meeting on winding up.
(i) Orders for recall or recession of winding up.
0") Accounts.

Company
number

Z15

Z22

Z30

Z49

Z54
Z56

Z64

Z65

Z78

Z92

Z134

Z144

Z159

Company name

The Cambridge Water
Company

The Colne. Valley Water
Company

The Eastbourne Water-
works Company

The British Bank of the
Middle East

The London Assurance
East Anglian Water

Company
Mid Southern Water

Company
National Provident

Institution
Rickmansworth Water

Company
North Surrey Water

Company
Great Northern London

Cemetery Company
United Kingdom

Temperance and General
Provident Institution

Messrs. Hoare Trustees

Document
type

C

Cx2

B

C

C
B

B

D+J

C

B

D+J

C

D

Date of
receipt

20/6/84

26/6/84

25/6/84

21 / '6(84

21/6/84
26/6/84

26/6/84

20/6/84

21/6/84

25/6/84

26/6/84

14/6/84

15/6/84

(2 SI)


