

# The London Gazette

### Published by Authority

Registered as a Newspaper

### MONDAY, 9TH JULY 1984

### ADVERTISEMENT DEADLINES FOR LONDON GAZETTE

Would advertisers please note that due to sporadic industrial action by Post Office employees in the London area, correspondence sent to the Gazette office may at present be subject to delay. In their own interests it is recommended that advertisers allow as much time as possible for notices to reach us.

Please note that the correct address for correspondence is as follows, and notices sent to any other address may be delayed.

Office of the London Gazette, Room 403, H.M.S.O. Publications Centre, 51 Nine Elms Lane, London SW8 5DR.

## State Intelligence

### CROWN OFFICE

House of Lords, London SW1A 0PW 4th July 1984

The QUEEN has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm, dated 4th July 1984, to appoint Sir Ralph Harry Carr-Ellison, Knight, T.D., to be Lord-Lieutenant of and in the County of Tyne and Wear.

(1 SI) D. M. P. Malley

### DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY

#### **EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES ACT 1972**

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 9(3) of the European Communities Act 1972 as applied to unregistered companies by the Companies (Unregistered Companies) Regulations 1975, that in respect of the undermentioned companies documents of the following description were received by me on the dates indicated.

- (a) Any instrument constituting or regulating the company.
- (b) Any document making or evidencing an alteration in the instrument constituting or regulating the company.
- (c) Returns relating to the register of directors or notification of a change among the directors.
- (d) Annual Returns.
- (e) Any notice of the situation of a company's principal office or of any change therein.
- (f) Copies of winding up orders.
- (g) Orders for dissolution on winding up.

- (h) Returns by liquidators of the final meeting on winding up.
- (i) Orders for recall or recession of winding up.
- (j) Accounts.

Company number	Company name	Document type	Date of receipt
<b>Z</b> 15	The Cambridge Water Company	С	20/6/84
Z22	The Colne Valley Water Company	Cx2	26/6/84
Z30	The Eastbourne Water- works Company	В	25/6/84
<b>Z</b> 49	The British Bank of the Middle Fast	С	21/6/84
Z54	The London Assurance	C .	21/6/84
Z56	East Anglian Water Company	C B	26/6/84
Z64	Mid Southern Water Company	В	26/6/84
<b>Z</b> 65	National Provident Institution	D+1	20/6/84
<b>Z7</b> 8	Rickmansworth Water Company	С	21/6/84
Z92	North Surrey Water Company	В	25/6/84
Z134	Great Northern London Cemetery Company	D+J	26/6/84
Z144	United Kingdom Temperance and General	С	14/6/84
Z159	Provident Institution Messrs. Hoare Trustees	D	15/6/84